
ATTACHMENT "A" 
5-YEAR PAVING PLAN

Street From To Length Strategy
Estimated 

Cost
Cumulative by 

Year Notes
(feet)

Streets with Potential Water Main Replacement

2016
BARCLAY DR PEACHFORD RD N PEACHTREE RD 2960 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 141,000$           141,000$               
N PEACHTREE RD BARCLAY DR 300 FT. S. OF PEELER RD 638 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2.5" 63,000$             204,000$               
TILLY MILL RD PEELER RD 500 FT. E. OF N. PEACHTR 1315 Mill 2", Patch and Overlay 2" 84,000$             288,000$               Moved from 2015
DUNWOODY CLUB DR BROOKE FARM DR HAPPY HOLLOW RD 5182 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 143,500$           431,500$               Assumes 1/2 cost paid by 

COSS 
DUNWOODY PARK S DUNWOODY PARK COTILLION DR 1238 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 48,000$             479,500$               Moved from 2017
VALLEY VIEW RD ASHFORD DUNWOODY CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY 3660 Edge Mill, Patch and Pave 128,000$           607,500$               Moved from 2016, AC Pipe
BETHESDA CT BETHESDA TRL END 310 Patch and Pave or FDR 28,000$             635,500$               
BETHESDA TRL OLD SPRING HOUSE LN END 819 Patch and Pave or FDR 42,000$             677,500$               
BISHOP HOLLOW CT BISHOP HOLLOW RD END 294 Patch and Pave or FDR 20,000$             697,500$               
BISHOP HOLLOW RUN OLD SPRING HOUSE LN CONGRESS CIR 1271 Patch and Pave or FDR 69,000$             766,500$               
ORLEANS CT ROCHELLE DR EAST END 630 Deep Patch and Pave 30,000$             796,500$               Moved from 2016 Supplemental
ROCHELLE CT ROCHELLE DR EAST END 672 Patch and Pave or FDR 41,000$             837,500$               Moved from 2016 Supplemental
CLARIDGE SQ DUNWOODY CLUB DR END 611 Deep Patch and Pave 25,000$             862,500$               
BRUNNING CT WATERFORD DR END 795 Deep Patch and Pave 37,000$             899,500$               
DELLROSE DR END END 1320 Deep Patch and Pave 55,000$             954,500$               
DELLROSE CT DELLROSE DR END 409 Deep Patch and Pave 17,000$             971,500$               
WATERFORD CT DUNWOODY CLUB DR END 2465 Deep Patch and Pave 103,000$           1,074,500$            
BROOKE FARM DR DUNWOODY CLUB DR END 4488 Deep Patch and Pave 183,000$           1,257,500$            Moved up from 2018
BROOKE FARM TR BROOKE FARM DR END 267 Patch and Pave or FDR 19,000$             1,276,500$            Moved up from 2018
LITTLEBROOKE CIR LITTLEBROOKE DR END 191 Deep Patch and Pave 13,000$             1,289,500$            Moved up from 2018
LITTLEBROOKE LN LITTLEBROOKE DR END 590 Patch and Pave or FDR 32,000$             1,321,500$            Moved up from 2018
LITTLEBROOKE TERR BROOKE FARM DR LITTLEBROOKE LN 297 Deep Patch and Pave 20,000$             1,341,500$            Moved up from 2018
LITTLEBROOKE TR BROOKELAKE DR END 548 Deep Patch and Pave 27,000$             1,368,500$            Moved up from 2018
OLD BROOKE LN BROOKE FARM DR END 459 Deep Patch and Pave 25,000$             1,393,500$            Moved up from 2018
OLD BROOKE PT BROOKE FARM DR END 198 Deep Patch and Pave 12,000$             1,405,500$            Moved up from 2018
QUEENSBOROUGH DR CORONATION DR END 1393 Deep Patch and Pave 55,000$             1,460,500$            
LEISURE DR N PEACHTREE RD DELVERTON DR 2007 Deep Patch and Pave 75,000$             1,535,500$            Moved from 2018 Supplemental
LEISURE LN LEISURE DR EAST END 915 Deep Patch and Pave 46,000$             1,581,500$            Added, Supplemental
LEISURE CT LEISURE DR EAST END 243 Deep Patch and Pave 15,000$             1,596,500$            Added, Supplemental
LAKESIDE DR PEELER RD END 4727 Deep Patch and Pave 192,000$           1,788,500$            Moved up from 2019
LAKEBROODK CT LAKESIDE DR END 762 Deep Patch and Pave 38,000$             1,826,500$            Moved up from 2019
WINDWOOD DR PEELER RD NORTH END 571 Deep Patch and Pave 28,000$             1,854,500$            Moved from 2017 Supplemental
BRENDON DR N PEACHTREE RD DAVANTRY 2838 Deep Patch and Pave 103,000$           1,957,500$            AC Pipe, Moved up from 2017
BRENDON CT BRENDON DR END 443 Deep Patch and Pave 24,000$             1,981,500$            Added
SANCROFF CT N PEACHTREE RD END 452 Deep Patch and Pave 26,000$             2,007,500$            
WATERTON CT N PEACHTREE RD END 370 Patch and Pave or FDR 22,000$             2,029,500$            
BRAMBLE PL POINTE PLACE AVE END 205 Deep Patch and Pave 5,000$               2,034,500$            
BRAMBLE WALK BRAMBLE PL EAST END 170 Deep Patch and Pave 4,000$               2,038,500$            
BRINDLEY CT AVON AVE END 152 Deep Patch and Pave 5,000$               2,043,500$            
CHAPLIN CT FERGUS WAY END 155 Deep Patch and Pave 4,000$               2,047,500$            
CROMWELL WALK POINTE PLACE AVE DEVON WALK 265 Deep Patch and Pave 7,000$               2,054,500$            
DEVON WALK AVON AVE POINTE PLACE AVE 225 Deep Patch and Pave 4,000$               2,058,500$            
KENT AVE CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD END 1433 Deep Patch and Pave 57,000$             2,115,500$            
FERGUS WAY AVON AVE POINTE PLACE AVE 370 Deep Patch and Pave 12,000$             2,127,500$            
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KENSINGTON PL POINTE PLACE AVE END 220 Deep Patch and Pave 9,000$               2,136,500$            
POINTE PLACE AVE AVON AVE DUNWOODY PARK 1150 Deep Patch and Pave 46,000$             2,182,500$            
2016 Continued
DUNWOODY CLUB DR 16016 Crack Seal 13,000$             2,195,500$            
MEADOW LANE RD 1500 Crack Seal 5,000$               2,200,500$            
N SHALLOWFORD 4524 Crack Seal 11,000$             2,211,500$            
N PEACHTREE RD 2050 Crack Seal 4,000$               2,215,500$            
PEELER RD 3175 Crack Seal 5,000$               2,220,500$            
PERIMETER CENTER N 789 Crack Seal 3,000$               2,223,500$            
ROBERTS DR 6480 Crack Seal 11,000$             2,234,500$            
TILLY MILL 4130 Crack Seal 7,000$               2,241,500$            
WINTERS CHAPEL 4854 Crack Seal 10,000$             2,251,500$            
Contingency 13% 346,500$               

2016 Total 2,598,000$            
Centerline Miles 9.6
Lane Miles 20.4

2017
ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD HAMMOND DR MOUNT VERNON RD 8562 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 791,000$           791,000$               
MEADOW LANE RD ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD PERIMETER CENTER NOR 1150 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 149,000$           940,000$               
MOUNT VERNON RD CORNERS DR WELLESLEY LN 4003 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 312,000$           1,252,000$            AC Pipe, Moved from 2016
MOUNT VERNON RD WELLESLEY LN SAFFRON DR 2307 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 185,000$           1,437,000$            AC Pipe, Moved from 2016
PEELER RD ADAMS RD 400 FT. W. OF N PEACHTR  3484 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 157,000$           1,594,000$            AC Pipe, Moved from 2016
TILLY MILL RD 500 FT. W. N. PEACHTREE WOMACK RD 2748 Mill 2", Patch and Overlay 2" 215,000$           1,809,000$            Moved from 2015
WICKFORD WAY WOMACK RD MOUNT VERNON RD 1762 Deep Patch and Pave 66,000$             1,875,000$            AC Pipe
PINE BARK LN WINDING BRANCH CI END 221 E. Mill, Ptch., 1" OGC and 1.25" 14,000$             1,889,000$            Water Upgrade, Moved from 201
HEATHERDALE LN COLDSTREAM DR END 2171 Deep Patch and Pave 103,000$           1,992,000$            Supplemental
MACBAIN LN COLDSTREAM DR MACLAREN CIR 1030 Deep Patch and Pave or FDR 54,000$             2,046,000$            Supplemental
WINDON CT HEATHERDALE LN END 521 Deep Patch and Pave 22,000$             2,068,000$            Supplemental
PEACHFORD DR N SHALLOWFORD RD N PEACHTREE RD 4363 Crack Seal 8,000$               2,076,000$            
ASHFORD CENTER PKWY ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY R 2993 Crack Seal 11,000$             2,087,000$            
MOUNT VERNON ROAD WEST CITY LIMIT ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD 3756 Crack Seal 7,000$               2,094,000$            
PERIMETER CENTER EAST PERIMETER CENTER WEST ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD 6415 Crack Seal 23,000$             2,117,000$            
PEACHFORD DR N SHALLOWFORD RD N PEACHTREE RD 4363 Crack Seal 8,000$               2,125,000$            
SPALDING DR CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD NORTH CITY LIMIT 1373 Crack Seal 2,000$               2,127,000$            
Contingency 15% 373,000$               

2017 Total 2,500,000$            
Centerline Miles 5.3
Lane Miles 20.6

2018
CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD COTILLION DR PEELER RD 3426 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 334,000$           334,000$               
JETT FERRY RD MOUNT VERNON RD DUNWOODY CLUB DR 960 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 61,000$             395,000$               
NORTH PEACHTREE RD WELTON PL DELVERTON DR 2363 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 135,000$           530,000$               
NORTH PEACHTREE RD DELVERTON DR MOUNT VERNON RD 6616 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.25" 232,000$           762,000$               AC Pipe
TILLY MILL RD WOMACK RD MOUNT VERNON RD 4858 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 277,000$           1,039,000$            
WOMACK RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY TILLY MILL RD 9571 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 383,000$           1,422,000$            AC Pipe
DEVEREUX CT VERNON SPRINGS DR END 307 Deep Patch and Pave 22,000$             1,444,000$            AC Pipe
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DAMON PL DAMON CT END 251 Deep Patch and Pave 19,000$             1,463,000$            AC Pipe
DAMON CT VERNON SPRINGS DR END 1050 Deep Patch and Pave 60,000$             1,523,000$            AC Pipe
WICKLIFFE CT KINGS POINT DR END 264 Deep Patch and Pave 21,000$             1,544,000$            
RIVERGLENN CT RIVERGLENN CIR END 430 Deep Patch and Pave 31,000$             1,575,000$            
SPRINGFIELD DR CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD SUMMERFORD DR 3283 Deep Patch and Pave 147,000$           1,722,000$            Moved up from 2019, AC Pipe
SUMMERFORD CT SUMMERFORD DR SOUTH END 574 Deep Patch and Pave 30,000$             1,752,000$            Moved up from 2019, AC Pipe
CAMBRIDGE DR WOMACK RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY R 4106 Deep Patch and Pave 183,000$           1,935,000$            Moved up from 2019, AC Pipe
WINDHAVEN CT WOMACK RD SOUTH END 1230 Deep Patch and Pave 60,000$             1,995,000$            Added
CROWN POINTE PKWY MEADOW LANE RD PERIMETER CENTER W 1211 Crack Seal 4,000$               1,999,000$            
DUNWOODY PARK CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY N SHALLOWFORD RD 2257 Crack Seal 4,000$               2,003,000$            
DUNWOODY PARK N DUNWOODY PARK END 644 Crack Seal 1,000$               2,004,000$            
MEADOW LANE RD ASHFORD DUNWOODY CROWN POINTE PKWY 2099 Crack Seal 8,000$               2,012,000$            
N PEACHTREE RD COTILLION DR BARCLAY RD 3847 Crack Seal 7,000$               2,019,000$            
Contingency 19% 481,000$               

2018 Total 2,500,000$            
Centerline Miles 7.4
Lane Miles 16.2

2019

BAYNHAM DR HALLFORD DR EAST END 702 Deep Patch and Pave 31,000$             31,000$                 
DUNRIDGE CT VERNON LAKE DR END 393 Deep Patch and Pave 19,000$             50,000$                 AC Pipe
FOREST SPRINGS DR MOUNT VERNON RD TROWBRIDGE DR 2570 Deep Patch and Pave 107,000$           157,000$               AC Pipe
FOREST SPRINGS CT FOREST SPRINGS DR NORTH END 836 Deep Patch and Pave 46,000$             203,000$               AC Pipe
LEIDEN CT END END 1673 Deep Patch and Pave 73,000$             276,000$               AC Pipe
S HOUGHTON CT VERNON LAKE DR SOUTH END 354 Deep Patch and Pave 21,000$             297,000$               AC Pipe
TRAPNELL DR FOREST SPRINGS DR VERNON LAKE DR 708 Deep Patch and Pave 31,000$             328,000$               AC Pipe
TOLLESON CT TROWBRIDGE DR EAST END 518 Deep Patch and Pave 29,000$             357,000$               AC Pipe
TROWBRIDGE CT TROWBRIDGE DR EAST END 312 Deep Patch and Pave 24,000$             381,000$               AC Pipe
TROWBRIDGE DR VERNON LAKE DR LEIDEN CT 2500 Deep Patch and Pave 111,000$           492,000$               
TROWBRIDGE PL TROWBRIDGE DR SOUTH END 495 Deep Patch and Pave 26,000$             518,000$               AC Pipe
WILDER CT VERNON LAKE DR WEST END 774 Deep Patch and Pave 40,000$             558,000$               Added, AC Pipe
VERNON RIDGE CLOSE VERNON NORTH DR WEST END 600 Deep Patch and Pave 32,000$             590,000$               AC Pipe
VERNON RIDGE CT VERNON RIDGE DR SOUTH END 335 Deep Patch and Pave 21,000$             611,000$               
VERNON RIDGE DR MOUNT VERNON RD VERNON NORTH DR 1430 Deep Patch and Pave 64,000$             675,000$               AC Pipe
REDFIELD CT REDFIELD RDG REDFIELD TER 1351 Deep Patch and Pave 63,000$             738,000$               Supplemental
REDFIELD RDG REDFIELD RD WEST END 2188 Deep Patch and Pave 107,000$           845,000$               Supplemental
REDFIELD RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD WEST END 1820 Deep Patch and Pave 90,000$             935,000$               Supplemental
REDFIELD TER WEST END EAST END 1270 Deep Patch and Pave 90,000$             1,025,000$            Supplemental
DUNWOODY CLUB CROSSINGMOUNT VERNON WAY EAST END 1086 Deep Patch and Pave 54,000$             1,079,000$            
HATHBURN CT MANHASSET CV WEST END 741 Deep Patch and Pave 39,000$             1,118,000$            Added, AC Pipe
MANHASSET CT SOUTH END MANHASSET FARM CT 898 Deep Patch and Pave 46,000$             1,164,000$            AC Pipe
MANHASSET CV MOUNT VERNON WAY NORTH END 1656 Deep Patch and Pave 79,000$             1,243,000$            Added AC Pipe
MANHASSET DR MANHASSET CV MOUNT VERNON RD 2348 Deep Patch and Pave 109,000$           1,352,000$            AC Pipe
MANHASSET PL MANHASSET DR EAST END 800 Deep Patch and Pave 41,000$             1,393,000$            AC Pipe
WYNTERCREEK CIR MEADOWCREEK DR NORTH END 194 Deep Patch and Pave 18,000$             1,411,000$            AC Pipe
WYNTERCREEK DR MEADOWCREEK DR NORTH END 980 Deep Patch and Pave 58,000$             1,469,000$            AC Pipe
WYNTERCREEK LN WYNTERCREEK DR WEST END 1020 Deep Patch and Pave 66,000$             1,535,000$            AC Pipe
WYNTERCREEK RD WYNTERCREEK DR ROBERTS DR 1125 Deep Patch and Pave 50,000$             1,585,000$            AC Pipe
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CHERRY HILL LN PEELER RD PEELER RD 1381 Deep Patch and Pave 60,000$             1,645,000$            Supplemental
COLDSTREAM DR TILLY MILL RD HAPPY HOLLOW RD 2787 Deep Patch and Pave 124,000$           1,769,000$            Supplemental
FIRTH LN COLDSTREAM DR NORTH END 902 Deep Patch and Pave 43,000$             1,812,000$            Supplemental
GLENBONNIE CT GLENBONNIE DR SOUTH END 312 Deep Patch and Pave 24,000$             1,836,000$            Supplemental
GLENBONNIE DR COLDSTREAM DR PEELER RD 1197 Deep Patch and Pave 53,000$             1,889,000$            Supplemental
KILT CT COLDSTREAM DR NORTH END 318 Deep Patch and Pave 20,000$             1,909,000$            Supplemental
HUNTINGTON CIR BROOKHURST DR STONINGTON RD 3119 Deep Patch and Pave 144,000$           2,053,000$            Supplemental
DUNWOODY VILLAGE PKWY MOUNT VERNON RD WEST END 3000 Crack Seal 6,000$               2,059,000$            
PERIMETER CENTER PL PERIMETER CENTER WEST MEADOW LANE RD 1911 Crack Seal 7,000$               2,066,000$            `
VERMACK RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD MT VERNON RD 6264 Crack Seal 11,000$             2,077,000$            
Contingency 17% 423,000$               

2,500,000$            
Centerline Miles 7.9
Lane Miles 15.8

2020
CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD PEELER RD CAMBRIDGE DR 2207 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 153,000$           153,000$               AC Pipe, Moved from 2016
DUNWOODY RD CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD SPALDING DR 1112 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 76,000$             229,000$               Added
HAMMOND DR ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD WEST CITY LIMIT 2758 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 264,000$           493,000$               Moved from 2017
PERIMETER CENTER PKWY PERIMETER CENTER WEST HAMMOND DR 4323 Mill, Patch and Overlay 1.5" 433,000$           926,000$               Moved from 2017
SPALDING DR WEST CITY LIMIT CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY R 541 Mill, Patch and Overlay 2" 38,000$             964,000$               Moved from 2016
SPALDING CLUB CT SPALDING DR NORTH END 380 Deep Patch and Pave 23,000$             987,000$               Supplemental
VERMACK PL CHAMBLEE DUNWOODY RD EAST END 597 Deep Patch and Pave 33,000$             1,020,000$            
SANDELL CT SANDELL DR SOUTH END 243 Deep Patch and Pave 17,000$             1,037,000$            
SANDELL DR N PEACHTREE RD TILLY MILL RD 2191 Deep Patch and Pave 101,000$           1,138,000$            AC Pipe
SANDELL WAY SANDELL DR NORTH END 246 Deep Patch and Pave 11,000$             1,149,000$            AC Pipe
SEATON WAY SANDELL DR SEATON DR 1086 Deep Patch and Pave 50,000$             1,199,000$            AC Pipe
WHITFIELD DR SEATON DR WEST END 197 Deep Patch and Pave 9,000$               1,208,000$            AC Pipe, Moved from 2016 Supp
TRUMBULL CT TRUMBULL DR NORTH END 626 Deep Patch and Pave 40,000$             1,248,000$            Added
TRUMBULL DR STRATHAM DR VANDERLYN DR 2122 Deep Patch and Pave 102,000$           1,350,000$            Added
PEELER MILL CT VILLAGE MILL RD NORTH END 564 Deep Patch and Pave 37,000$             1,387,000$            AC Pipe
VILLAGE CT VILLAGE MILL RD NORTH END 597 Deep Patch and Pave 33,000$             1,420,000$            AC Pipe
VILLAGE MILL DR VILLAGE MILL RD NORTH END 141 Deep Patch and Pave 12,000$             1,432,000$            AC Pipe
VILLAGE MILL RD PEELER RD WEST END 1282 Deep Patch and Pave 69,000$             1,501,000$            AC Pipe
CONCORD PL MARTINA DR EAST END 230 Deep Patch and Pave 20,000$             1,521,000$            
MILL GATE DR GLENRICH DR MILL TRACE DR 770 Deep Patch and Pave 35,000$             1,556,000$            AC Pipe
MILL GLEN CT MILL GLEN DR SOUTH END 554 Deep Patch and Pave 31,000$             1,587,000$            AC Pipe
MILL GLEN DR ROBERTS DR MILL GATE DR 1841 Deep Patch and Pave 88,000$             1,675,000$            AC Pipe
MILL TRACE CT MILL TRACE DR SOUTH END 249 Deep Patch and Pave 17,000$             1,692,000$            AC Pipe
BALL MILL CT BALL MILL RD EAST END 1141 Deep Patch and Pave 62,000$             1,754,000$            AC Pipe
BALL MILL RD TROWBRIDGE DR DUNWOODY CLUB DR 1024 Deep Patch and Pave 47,000$             1,801,000$            AC Pipe
MILL BROOK DR CONOVER DR COURTLEIGH DR 2083 Deep Patch and Pave 100,000$           1,901,000$            AC Pipe
PARLIAMENT DR VERMACK RD LEEDS CT 839 Deep Patch and Pave 39,000$             1,940,000$            AC Pipe, Moved from 2019 Supp
SUMMERFORD DR SPRINGFIELD DR WOMACK RD 2493 Deep Patch and Pave 119,000$           2,059,000$            AC Pipe
INDEPENDENCE SQ 2,000$               2,061,000$            
Contingency 18% 439,000$               

2,500,000$            
Centerline Miles 6.1
Lane Miles 17.5


	2016 Plan

